
May 13, 2024

Trent Tieger, PE
Project Manager

Capital Project Update: 
Minnesota Streetscape Improvements Project



S F  P U B L I C  W O R K S   |   2

Minnesota Streetscape Improvements Project
Capital Project Update

Minnesota Streetscape Improvements Project | Trent Tieger

Commission Approvals

Award Date: 4/27/2023 Amount: $2,089,297.00 Duration: 510 calendar days

Project Cost Estimate: Amount: $2,512,416.00

Contractor: Ronan Construction

Status: Under construction

Scope: Streetscape improvements on Minnesota Street, between 23rd and 
25th streets, and on 23rd Street, between Minnesota and 
Tennessee streets. Work consists of roadway, bulb-outs, 
landscaping, drainage, streetlighting and all associated works



S F  P U B L I C  W O R K S   |   3Minnesota Streetscape Improvements Project | Trent Tieger

Minnesota Street, 23rd Street to 25th Street 
23rd Street, Minnesota Street to Tennessee Street
District 10

More info:
www.sfpublicworks.org/Minnesota-Streetscape

Minnesota Streetscape Improvements Project
Location



S F  P U B L I C  W O R K S   |   4

Planned work summary
 Streetscape upgrades along Minnesota Street from 23rd Street to 25th Street, 

and 23rd Street from Minnesota Street to Tennessee Street

 Constructing ADA-compliant paths and curb ramps, missing sidewalks, 

roadway paving, streetlighting, drainage, landscaping

 Improvements to the community-created linear greenspace, the Minnesota 

Grove; landscaping, ADA paths, placemaking elements

Scope of Work – Progress

Minnesota Streetscape Improvements Project | Trent Tieger



S F  P U B L I C  W O R K S   |   5

Contract Schedule – Planned

Minnesota Streetscape Improvements Project | Trent Tieger

Contract Duration in 
Calendar Days 510 calendar days – Original Duration

0 100 200 500300 400

Notice to Proceed
November 2023

Original Final 
Completion

February 2025

Update to Commission
May 2024



S F  P U B L I C  W O R K S   |   6

Before and Progress

Minnesota Streetscape Improvements Project | Trent Tieger

25th & Minnesota NE Corner
New sidewalk, corner bulb-out, curb ramps



S F  P U B L I C  W O R K S   |   7

Progress

Minnesota Streetscape Improvements Project | Trent Tieger

25th & Minnesota NE Corner
New sidewalk, corner bulb-out, curb ramps



S F  P U B L I C  W O R K S   |   8

Progress

Minnesota Streetscape Improvements Project | Trent Tieger

25th & Minnesota NE Corner
New sidewalk, corner bulb-out, curb ramps



S F  P U B L I C  W O R K S   |   9

Progress

Minnesota Streetscape Improvements Project | Trent Tieger

25th & Minnesota NE Corner
New sidewalk, corner bulb-out, curb ramps



S F  P U B L I C  W O R K S   |   10

Progress

Minnesota Streetscape Improvements Project | Trent Tieger

25th & Minnesota NE Corner
New sidewalk, corner bulb-out, curb ramps



S F  P U B L I C  W O R K S   |   11

Before and Progress

Minnesota Streetscape Improvements Project | Trent Tieger

23rd & Minnesota
New sidewalk, corner bulb-out, curb ramps



S F  P U B L I C  W O R K S   |   12

Progress

Minnesota Streetscape Improvements Project | Trent Tieger

23rd & Minnesota
New sidewalk, corner bulb-out, curb ramps



S F  P U B L I C  W O R K S   |   13

Before and Progress

Minnesota Streetscape Improvements Project | Trent Tieger

23rd St, Minnesota to Tennessee
New sidewalk



S F  P U B L I C  W O R K S   |   14

Before

Minnesota Streetscape Improvements Project | Trent Tieger

Minnesota Grove
New ADA seating and path of travel, structural improvements



S F  P U B L I C  W O R K S   |   15

Before

Minnesota Streetscape Improvements Project | Trent Tieger

Minnesota Grove
New ADA seating and path of travel, structural improvements



S F  P U B L I C  W O R K S   |   16

Before

Minnesota Streetscape Improvements Project | Trent Tieger

Minnesota Grove
New ADA seating and path of travel, structural improvements



S F  P U B L I C  W O R K S   |   17

Before

Minnesota Streetscape Improvements Project | Trent Tieger

Minnesota Grove
New ADA seating and path of travel, structural improvements



QUESTIONS


	Slide Number 1
	Minnesota Streetscape Improvements Project�Capital Project Update
	Minnesota Streetscape Improvements Project�Location
	Scope of Work – Progress
	Contract Schedule – Planned
	Before and Progress
	Progress
	Progress
	Progress
	Progress
	Before and Progress
	Progress
	Before and Progress
	Before
	Before
	Before
	Before
	Slide Number 18

